Price of S$0.959 per Share (being 20 per cent. above the average of the closing market
prices of the Shares for the five Market Days on which the Shares were traded on the
SGX-ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date), the maximum amount of
funds required for the purchase or acquisition of the 7,859,998 Shares is approximately
S$7,537,738 (or approximately US$5,667,472 after translation based on an exchange rate
of US$1.00 to S$1.33).

		  For illustrative purposes only, and based on the assumptions set out above, and further
assuming the On-Market Purchases and Off-Market Purchases are made entirely out
of profits, the financial effects of the share purchases pursuant to the Share Purchase
Mandate on the audited accounts of the Company and the Group for FY2024 as if the
Share Purchase Mandate had been effective on 31 December 2024 are as follows:

25

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

		  (a)	 On-Market Purchases made entirely out of profits and held as treasury shares

Group Company

As at 31 December 2024

Before the
Share

Purchase
US$’000

After the
Share

Purchase
US$’000

Before the
Share

Purchase
US$’000

After the
Share

Purchase
US$’000

Equity excluding treasury
shares 116,858 116,858 114,395 114,395

Treasury shares – (4,958) – (4,958)

Total equity including
treasury shares 116,858 111,900 114,395 109,437

NTA 116,858 111,900 114,395 109,437

Current assets 68,475 63,517 3,095 (1,863)

Current liabilities 17,415 17,415 882 882

Total borrowings 41,635 41,635 – –

Cash and cash equivalents 45,523 40,565 168 (4,790)

Net (loss)/profit attributable
to owners of parent (28,301) (28,301) 1,754 1,754

Total number of issued
Shares (‘000) 78,600 70,740 78,600 70,740

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (US$) 1.49 1.58 1.46 1.55

Gearing (%) 35.6% 37.2% 0.0% 0.0%

Current ratio (times) 3.93 3.65 3.51 (2.11)

(LPS)/EPS (US cents) (36.01) (40.01) 2.23 2.48

26

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

		  (b)	 Off-Market Purchases made entirely out of profits and held as treasury shares

Group Company

As at 31 December 2024

Before the
Share

Purchase
US$’000

After the
Share

Purchase
US$’000

Before the
Share

Purchase
US$’000

After the
Share

Purchase
US$’000

Equity excluding treasury
shares 116,858 116,858 114,395 114,395

Treasury shares – (5,667) – (5,667)

Total equity including
treasury shares 116,858 111,191 114,395 108,728

NTA 116,858 111,191 114,395 108,728

Current assets 68,475 62,808 3,095 (2,572)

Current liabilities 17,415 17,415 882 882

Total borrowings 41,635 41,635 – –

Cash and cash equivalents 45,523 39,856 168 (5,499)

Net (loss)/profit attributable
to owners of parent (28,301) (28,301) 1,754 1,754

Total number of issued
Shares (‘000) 78,600 70,740 78,600 70,740

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (US$) 1.49 1.57 1.46 1.54

Gearing (%) 35.6% 37.4% 0.0% 0.0%

Current ratio (times) 3.93 3.61 3.51 (2.92)

(LPS)/EPS (US cents) (36.01) (40.01) 2.23 2.48

27

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

		  (c)	 On-Market Purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled

Group Company

As at 31 December 2024

Before the
Share

Purchase
US$’000

After the
Share

Purchase
US$’000

Before the
Share

Purchase
US$’000

After the
Share

Purchase
US$’000

Equity excluding treasury
shares 116,858 111,900 114,395 109,437

Treasury shares – – – –

Total equity including